Form PTO 1595 1-31-92

R

## 

**HEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



1/-/Q GQ 1012062	219 <b>Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
NUARC COMPANY, INC.	NUARC COMPANY, INC.		
Address: 6200 West Howard Street	Address: 1 North 372 Main Street		
City. Niles State: IL Zip: 60648	City: Glen Ellyn State: IL Zip: 60137		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (IL) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (DE) ☐ Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date September 30, 1999			
Application number(s) or registrations number(s):			
A Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See Attached "Schedule A"		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ■ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and Registrations involved:		
Name Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Tabel (c. 427.05B.2.44)		
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>240.00</u>		
City. Chicage State: IL Zip: 60606-6622	■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS ONLY)		
	3. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  23-0280		
99 DCUATES 00000109 686881			
40.00 0P <b>DO NOT USE</b> 200.00 0P	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Nancy M. Misch Name of Person Signing  Signature			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
FLIP-TOP	686,881	October 20, 1959	
ULTRA-PLUS	1,126,678	November 13, 1979	
BUBBLITE	1,142,394	December 9, 1980	
NUARC	1,120,431	June 19, 1979	
SYSTEMS 631	1,462,688	October 27, 1987	
NUARC (SUNBURST DESIGN)	1,548,055	July 18, 1989	
NUVAC	1,632,741	January 22, 1991	
EZ1	1,637,253	March 5, 1991	
SMART ONE	1,748,290	January 26, 1993	

3756/48448-001 LALIB1/360258 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0851

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, nuArc Company, Inc., an Illinois corporation located and doing business at 6200 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60648 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "U.S. Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, nuArc Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1 North 372 Main Street, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks and the U.S. Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. Registrations and all other registrations and applications to register the Marks, the right to recover for any and all past and subsequent infringements of the Marks, and the goodwill of the business or businesses in connection with which the Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 30\_ day of \_\_\_September\_\_, 1999.

NUARC COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation

Name:

Donald V. Cimarusti

Title:

President

3756/48448-001 LALIB1/360258 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0852

STA'	TE OF	ILLINOIS	)		
COU	INTY OF	COOK	) SS.: 		
On _	October 4,	. 1999	before me,	GEORGIA KOUIS-FOTIADI	s , a notary public,
perso	nally appeare	ed DONAL	LD V. CIMARUS	TI personally know	n to me (or proved to me

on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

CHORGIAS COURS FOTIADIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-7-2001

Notary Public

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

3756/48448-001 LALIB1/360258 v2

**RECORDED: 11/19/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0853